WHEREAS, the Town of Cazenovia Highway Department has utilized said services to 
obtain a quote (ID#: 26206772), which quote upon review by the Town Board has been deemed 
to have achieved the best price for such equipment; and  

WHEREAS, the quote for such equipment has been determined to be Two Hundred Nine 
Thousand Seven Hundred Thirteen and 77/100 Dollars ($ 209,713.77) from Five Star Equipment, 
Inc.; and 

WHEREAS, as part of said acquisition, a trade-in shall be applied to said procurement 
and after application of said trade-in allowances of One Hundred Eighty-four Thousand and 
00/100 Dollars ($ 184,000.00) for a used 2020 John Deere 624L, it is anticipated that the balance 
necessary for purchase of said equipment will not exceed Twenty-five Thousand Seven Hundred 
Thirteen and 77/100 Dollars ($ 25,713.77); and 

WHEREAS, such procurement constitutes a Type II action for purposes of State 
Environmental Quality Review and, as a result, no environmental impact is anticipated. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Town of Cazenovia Town Board 
hereby authorizes the Town Supervisor to execute any necessary documents to purchase a 2022 
John Deere 624P Wheel Loader with specified equipment, including John Deere Extended 
Warranty, powertrain and hydraulics for 1500 total hours or 36 total months, in an amount not to 
exceed Twenty-five Thousand Seven Hundred Thirteen and 77/100 Dollars ($ 25,713.77) through 
the Office of General Services Vehicle Marketplace from Five Star Equipment, Inc., 5835 East 
Taft Road, North Syracuse, New York 13212 (Sourcewell Contract 032119-JDC, NYS OGS 
Contract PC69403), upon the terms provided in the submitted proposal by way of cash payment,